OP \$565.00 87377967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 6770/0317	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		08/24/2021	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CivicPlus, LLC	
Street Address:	302 South Fourth Street, Suite 500	
City:	Manhattan	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66502	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	
Name:	SeeClickFix, Inc.	
Street Address:	302 South Fourth Street, Suite 500	
City:	Manhattan	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66502	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87377967	CIVICSECURITY		
Serial Number:	87377919	CIVICDELIVERY		
Serial Number:	87879867	CIVICPLUS PLATFORM		
Serial Number:	86971624	CIVICPROCURE		
Serial Number:	86971688	CIVICWORKS		
Serial Number:	87916345	CIVICCMS		
Serial Number:	88193441	CP CONNECT		
Serial Number:	87377956	CIVICADVISE		
Serial Number:	86653255	CIVICENGAGE		
Serial Number:	86396658	CIVICHR		
Serial Number:	86394638	CIVICMOBILE		
Serial Number:	86680973	CIVICREADY		
Serial Number:	86792312	CIVICREC		
	·	TRADEMARK		

900639042 REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0576

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86375845	CIVICSEND
Serial Number:	87377979	CIVICSUPPORT
Serial Number:	87023327	DESIGN ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	77051560	NOTIFY ME
Serial Number:	87377933	CIVICTRAINING
Serial Number:	77041350	CIVICPLUS
Serial Number:	86971577	CIVICCLERK
Serial Number:	87058993	DEEP TALENT
Serial Number:	86873192	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058516-0098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CivicPlus - WF Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CivicPlus - WF Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CivicPlus - WF Trademark Release#page3.tif source=CivicPlus - WF Trademark Release#page4.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 24th day of August, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each

member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its

successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of CIVICPLUS, LLC, a Kansas

limited liability company and SEECLICKFIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively,

jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantors

in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2019, executed by Grantors in favor of

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2019 at

Reel/Frame 6770/0317 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and hereby terminates the

Trademark Security Agreement. Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors

and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance

(including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to fully

and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 123811668.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent

Name: D'Andre Dina

Title: Its Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Serial/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicSecurity	87377967	3/20/2017
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicDelivery	87377919	3/20/2017
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicPlus Platform	87879867	4/17/2018
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicProcure	86971624	4/11/2016
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicWorks	86971688	4/11/2017
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicCMS	87916345	5/10/2018
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CP Connect	88193441	11/14/2018
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicAdvise	87377956	3/20/2017
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicEngage	86653255	6/5/2015
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicHR	86396658	10/16/2014
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicMobile	86394638	9/15/2014
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicReady	86680973	7/1/2015
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicRec	86792312	10/19/2015
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicSend	86375845	8/25/2014
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicSupport	87377979	3/20/2017
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	Design Essentials	87023327	5/3/2016
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	Notify Me	77051560	11/27/2006
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicTraining	87377933	3/20/2017
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicPlus	77041350	11/10/2006
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	CivicClerk	86971577	4/11/2016
CivicPlus, LLC	USA	Deep Talent	87058993	2/7/2017
SeeClickFix, Inc	USA	Heart Wrench Logo	86873192	8/30/2016

Grantor	Country	Mark	Serial/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
SeeClickFix, Inc	Canada	Heart Wrench Logo	1763376	10/6/2017

Common Law Trademarks

CivicPlus, LLC (all to be registered in 2019):

- CP Pay
- CP Bids
- CP Mobile
- CivicAccessibility

SeeClickFix, Inc.:

SeeClickFix

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

- CivicPlus, LLC:
- GCMS
- The Hidden Job
- NetworksPlus
- CivicPayment

Trademark Licenses

CivicPlus, LLC:

• Limited license to Redman Solutions in relation to the Reseller Agreement

SeeClickFix, Inc.:

RECORDED: 08/24/2021

• Limited license to Cartegraph in relation to the Reseller Agreement